

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY MAINE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 152 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333



JANET T. MILLS GOVERNOR MICHAEL SAUSCHUCK COMMISSIONER

> SAM HURLEY DIRECTOR

Education Committee

Wednesday 0900-1130

Online Via Zoom: https://mainestate.zoom.us/j/82789080665

<u>Agenda</u>

Members Present: Members Absent: Staff: Stakeholders:

"The mission of Maine EMS is to promote and provide for a comprehensive and effective Emergency Medical Services system to ensure optimum patient care with standards for all providers. All members of this board/committee should strive to promote the core values of excellence, support, collaboration, and integrity. In serving on this Board/Committee, we commit to serve the respective providers, communities, and residents of the jurisdictions that we represent."

- I. Call to Order:
 - a. Introductions
- II. Approval of Minutes:
 - a. Approval of
 - i. September monthly meeting minutes
 - ii. September Additional Work Session minutes
- III. Additions/Deletions to Agenda:

a.

IV. State Update:

a.

- V. Old Business:
 - a. Training Center Standards Revisions INTERP #5
- VI. New Business
 - a. EMS Board Consolidation of the Education Committee and Exam Committee
 - b. Education Committee Co-Chair
 - c. Discussion of skills verification for EMS System Re-entry Candidates

- d. Board approval for update of the reference for Maine EMS Licensure program education standards
- e. Gaps in licensure program "behavioral health" content
- f. Education Committee Co-Chair

VII. Next Meeting

- a. Date and time:
 - i. Additional work session for Standards Review Wednesday, 26 Oct 2022 at 0900 hrs
 - ii. Regular monthly meeting Wednesday, 9 Nov 2022 at 0900 hrs

VIII. Adjournment: